

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 10.1

Meeting Date: November 20, 2014

<u>Subject</u>: Approve Resolution No. 2816 and Resolution No. 2817: Recognition of National School Psychology Awareness Week



Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing

Division: Superintendent

Recommendation: Approve Resolution No. 2816 and Resolution No. 2817: Recognition of National School Psychology Awareness Week.

Background/Rationale: November 10 - 14, 2014, schools around the nation will mark the week by taking part in events and activities designed to help students and schools thrive.

Financial Considerations: N/A

Documents Attached:

- 1) Resolution No. 2816
- 2) Resolution No. 2817

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes Submitted by: Diana Rodriguez, Board Member, Trustee Area 5 Approved by: José L. Banda, Superintendent

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2816

Recognition of National School Psychology Awareness Week

WHEREAS, November 10 - 14, 2014 has been designated National School Psychology Awareness Week by The National Association of School Psychologists (NASP) to highlight the importance of student well-being in the pursuit of academic achievement; and

WHEREAS, an educated public serves as the foundation of our democracy; and

WHEREAS, psychologists as well as teachers, counselors, librarians, social workers, and other certificated personnel touch many people with a lasting effect; and

WHEREAS, school psychologists provide a range of services related to students' academic achievement and well-being; and

WHEREAS, the field of Psychology and job description and training of the School Psychologist continues to expand.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education does hereby recognize the week of November 10 - 14, 2014 as National School Psychology Awareness Week and supports the important work and services provided by The National Association of School Psychologists and California State University, Sacramento NASP Student Leaders.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this 20th day of November, 2014, by the following vote:

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2817

Recognition of National School Psychology Awareness Week

WHEREAS, November 10 - 14, 2014 has been designated National School Psychology Awareness Week by The National Associ